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To understand voter preferences in Isiolo County, 
Mizani Africa conducted an Opinion Survey between 
24th & 31st January 2022 across 2 Constituencies

ISIOLO COUNTY



Duration

Data CollectionSampling

METHODOLOGY

Sample Size Population

Margin of Error
Confidence Level

24th to 31st January, 2022

Random Sampling distributed 
proportionate to population size 
across 2 Constituencies in 
Isiolo County

750 
Across Isiolo County

Isiolo County adults of 
18 years & above living in rural 
& urban areas.

Face-face interviews at the 
household level

95% +/- 3 



DEMOGRAPHICS

Age

Gender

29% 30% 22% 19%

46% 54%

MALE

Below 30 Yrs 30-40 Yrs 41-50 Yrs Above 50 Yrs

FEMALE



Voters were asked whom they would vote for as their Governor, 
if elections were held today?

Comparative Analysis of Possible Aspirants
GUBERNATORIAL 

SEAT

51.9%

51.9%

MOHAMMED KUTI GODANA DOYO

Mohammed
Kuti

Godana
Doyo

Paul
Murunga

Halakhe 
Wako

Hudson
 Kinyua

Others

36.0% 6.1%

36.0%

6.1%

2.8%
2.2% 1.0%
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HALAKHE WAKO



Voters were asked whom they would vote for as their Senator, 
if elections were held today?

SENATORIAL 
SEAT

33.5%

NOOR MOHAMMED FATUMA DULLO

Noor Mohammed       Fatuma Dullo Hussein 
Golicha

Ken
Mutuma Others

30.6%
23.6%

10.2%
2.1%

IS
IO

LO
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U

N
TY

33.5% 30.6% 23.6%

Comparative Analysis of Possible Aspirants

HUSSEIN GOLICHA



Voters were asked whom they would vote for as their Women Rep, 
if elections were held today?

WOMAN REP. 
SEAT

40.5%

Mumina
Bonaya

Rehema
Jaldesa Sumeiya

Bishar
Mumina 

Kanchora
Nasibo 

sora
Others

37.1%

12.7%

4.2%
4.1% 1.4%
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MUMINA BONAYA REHEMA JALDESA SUMEIYA BISHAR
40.5% 37.1% 12.7%

Comparative Analysis of Possible Aspirants



Voters were asked whom they would vote for as their Member 
of Parliament, if elections were held today?

PARLIAMENTARIAN
SEAT
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ABDI KOROPU TEPO

MOHAMMED TUPI

ABDULLAHI BANTICHA

SULEIMAN DIDA

OTHERS

45.5%

30.0%

12.5%

10.0%

2.5%

Comparative Analysis of Possible Aspirants



PARLIAMENTARIAN
SEAT
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ABDI GODANA (BANK)

JOSEPH SAMAL

MWENDA THURANIRA

ABDI LATIFF BORU

HASSAN ODHA

LUCY MWORIA

42.6%

27.5%

10.5%

10.0%

5.4%

OTHERS1.4%

2.6%

Voters were asked whom they would vote for as their Member 
of Parliament, if elections were held today?

Comparative Analysis of Possible Aspirants



Voters were asked whom they would vote for as their President, 
if elections were held today

PRESIDENTIAL
SEAT
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Comparative Analysis of Possible Aspirants

RAILA ODINGA

WILLIAM RUTO

KALONZO MUSYOKA

OTHERS

53.2%

32.2%

11.6%

3.0%



Kenya Kwanza
AllianceAzimio La Umoja

Alliance

One Kenya
Alliance

Others

50.4%

1.4%

34.5%

13.7%

Voters were asked which would be their most Preferred
Political Party Alliances if the election were held today.

POLITICAL
PARTIES
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Comparative Analysis of Political Parties
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